

A G E N D A HUNTINGTON CITY COUNCIL April 8, 2024 7:30 p.m.

- 1. **Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance**
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Synopsis of Last Meeting
- 4. Reports of the Mayor
- 5. **1**st **Reading of an Ordinance re:** 2024-O-08 AN ORDINANCE OF COUNCIL AMENDING, MODIFYING AND RE-ENACTING SECTION 711.06 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON, AS REVISED, TO ALLOW FOR THE CREATION OF PRIVATE OUTDOOR DESIGNATED AREAS

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Tia Rumbaugh (AF)

6. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-20 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL APPROVING 2024-2025 BUDGET OF THE HUNTINGTON MUNICIPAL PARKING BOARD

Sponsored by: Councilman Bob Bailey (AF)

7. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-21 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF RUSSELL R. (FORD) RUCKER IV TO THE TO THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON'S PLANNING COMMISSION

Sponsored by: Councilman Tyler Bowen (PERS)

8. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-22 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT TO PURCHASE AN ANGEL SENSE DEVISE TO BE UTILIZED BY THE HUNTINGTON POLICE DEPARTMENT

Sponsored by: Councilman DuRon Jackson (AF)

9. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-24 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT TO FURNISH LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT FOR CITY HALL PHASE III RENOVATIONS PROJECT

Sponsored by: Councilman DuRon Jackson (AF)

10. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-26 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF RANDALL MAY TO THE HUNTINGTON MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Sponsored by: Councilman Bob Bailey (PERS)

- 11. Good & Welfare
- 12. Adjournment